

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

520 Lafayette Road North | St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-4194 | 651-296-6300

800-657-3864 | Use your preferred relay service | info.pca@state.mn.us | Equal Opportunity Employer

April 27, 2017

Commissioner J. Mark Wedel, Chair 515 6th Avenue SE Aitkin, MN 56431

RE: FISCAL YEAR 2017 SECOND HALF SCORE BLOCK GRANT

AITKIN COUNTY: NOTICE OF DISBURSEMENT

Dear Commissioner Wedel:

I am pleased to inform you that your county has satisfied the requirements for distribution of the Second Half of the Fiscal Year 2017 (FY17) SCORE block grant. Electronic payment representing the Second Half of your county's total FY17 SCORE payment will be processed to the county treasurer.

In order to receive disbursement of future SCORE grant funds, your county must continue to satisfy all of the following requirements:

- establish a separate general fund account for the grant,
- match the grant with at least 25 percent local funds,
- spend the grant funds and matching funds only on eligible programs,
- submit an annual report on county expenditures and resulting improvements in waste management, and
- have in place an approved county solid waste management plan and required updates.

If at any time the county does not meet all of these requirements, the block grant funds must, by law, be withheld.

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency looks forward to assisting your county in the implementation and operation of SCORE programs. We anticipate distribution of the First Half of the FY18 SCORE Block Grants in October 2017.

If you have any questions regarding the disbursement of SCORE funds, please contact Jeannie Given at 651-757-2459 or call toll-free 1-800-657-3864.

Sincerely,

David J. Benke Division Director

Resource Management and Assistance Division

DJB/JG:ds

Enclosure: FY17 SCORE Grants to Counties

cc: Laurie Westerlund, County SCORE Contact

SCORE Block Grants to Counties

Fiscal Year 2017

		Fall Payment	Spring Payment	
Organization	2015 Population	October 2016	April 2017	Total Amount
Anoka County	344,838	\$509,290	\$509,289	\$1,018,579
Carver County	98,798	\$145,914	\$145,914	\$291,828
Dakota County	414,490	\$612,159	\$612,158	\$1,224,317
Hennepin County	1,221,703	\$1,804,329	\$1,804,328	\$3,608,657
Ramsey County	533,677	\$788,186	\$788,185	\$1,576,371
Scott County	140,898	\$208,092	\$208,091	\$416,183
Washington County	251,015	\$370,723	\$370,723	\$741,446
Metro	3,005,419	\$4,438,693	\$4,438,688	\$8,877,381
Aitkin County	15,715	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Becker County	33,567	\$49,575	\$49,574	\$99,149
Beltrami County	45,873	\$67,750	\$67,749	\$135,499
Benton County	39,739	\$58,690	\$58,690	\$117,380
Big Stone County	5,054	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Blue Earth County	66,179	\$97,740	\$97,739	\$195,479
Brown County	25,434	\$37,563	\$37,563	\$75,126
Carlton County	35,635	\$52,629	\$52,629	\$105,258
Cass County	28,718	\$42,414	\$42,413	\$84,827
Chippewa County	12,117	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Chisago County	54,332	\$80,243	\$80,242	\$160,485
Clay County	62,181	\$91,835	\$91,834	\$183,669
Clearwater County	8,802	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Cook County	5,219	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Cottonwood County	11,575	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Crow Wing County	63,481	\$93,755	\$93,754	\$187,509
Dodge County	20,378	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Douglas County	37,103	\$54,797	\$54,797	\$109,594
Faribault County	13,945	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Fillmore County	20,826	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Freeborn County	30,642	\$45,255	\$45,255	\$90,510
Goodhue County	46,611	\$68,840	\$68,839	\$137,679
Grant County	5,872	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Houston County	18,788	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Hubbard County	20,679	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
santi County	38,521	\$56,892	\$56,891	\$113,783
tasca County	45,658	\$67,432	\$67,432	\$134,864
ackson County	10,113	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Kanabec County	15,908	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Kandiyohi County	42,510	\$62,783	\$62,782	\$125,565
Kittson County	4,422	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Koochiching County	12,889	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
ac qui Parle County	6,866	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
ake County	10,634	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
ake of the Woods County	3,925	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
e Sueur County	27,704	\$40,916	\$40,915	\$81,831
incoln County	5,770	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
yon County	25,776	\$38,068	\$38,068	\$76,136
Mahnomen County	5,456	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Marshall County	9,417	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Martin County	20,122	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692

Organization	2015 Population	Fall Payment October 2016	Spring Payment April 2017	Total Amount
McLeod County	35,930	\$53,065	\$53,064	\$106,129
Meeker County	23,110	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Mille Lacs County	25,788	\$38,086	\$38,086	\$76,172
Morrison County	32,786	\$48,422	\$48,421	\$96,843
Mower County	39,181	\$57,866	\$57,866	\$115,732
Murray County	8,418	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Nicollet County	33,432	\$49,376	\$49,375	\$98,751
Nobles County	21,743	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Norman County	6,666	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Olmsted County	151,388	\$223,584	\$223,584	\$447,168
Otter Tail County	57,679	\$85,186	\$85,185	\$170,371
Pennington County	14,206	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Pine County	29,107	\$42,988	\$42,988	\$85,976
Pipestone County	9,281	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Polk County	31,529	\$46,565	\$46,565	\$93,130
Pope County	11,016	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Red Lake County	4,039	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Redwood County	15,486	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Renville County	14,965	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Rice County	65,420	\$96,619	\$96,618	\$193,237
Rock County	9,601	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Roseau County	15,771	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Sherburne County	91,895	\$135,719	\$135,719	\$271,438
Sibley County	14,884	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
St. Louis County - partial	80,754	\$140,068	\$140,067	\$280,135
Stearns County	154,446	\$228,101	\$228,100	\$456,201
Steele County	36,708	\$54,214	\$54,213	\$108,427
Stevens County	9,804	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Swift County	9,361	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Todd County	24,255	\$35,822	\$35,822	\$71,644
Traverse County	3,405	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Wabasha County	21,265	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Wadena County	13,879	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Waseca County	18,988	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Watonwan County	10,995	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Western Lake Superior Sanitary District	119,627	\$155,874	\$155,874	\$311,748
Wilkin County	6,421	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Winona County	51,128	\$75,511	\$75,510	\$151,021
Wright County	131,361	\$194,007	\$194,006	\$388,013
Yellow Medicine County	9,945	\$34,846	\$34,846	\$69,692
Greater	2,479,819	\$4,436,320	\$4,436,299	\$8,872,619
Totals	5,485,238	\$8,875,013	\$8,874,987	\$17,750,000

Kirk Peysar Aitkin County Auditor

209 Second Street Northwest Room 202 Aitkin, Minnesota 56431 218.927.7354

May 3, 2017

To: Board of Commissioners

From: Kirk Peysar, County Auditor

Re: Referendum Petition

As you know, a petition was received from Robert Harwarth on April 26, 2017 to bring the debt service bond issuance to a referendum election.

Under Minnesota Statute 204B.071, the Minnesota Secretary of State adopted rules governing the manner in which petitions required for any election in this state are circulated, signed, filed, and inspected. Those rules are set forth in Minnesota Administrative Rules Chapters 8205.1010 through 8205.1050.

The petition submitted by Mr. Harwarth did not meet the statutory criteria. Administrative Rule 8205.1050 Subp. 2 states:

Verifying petitions. The filing officer shall verify each petition using the method in items A to C.

- A. The filing officer shall inspect the form of the petition to determine whether it complies with part 8205.1010. The filing officer need only determine substantial compliance with regard to any type size on the form.
- B. The filing officer shall inspect the petition to determine whether it has been signed by the required number of signatories and whether the signatories meet the applicable eligibility requirements.

If the petition has not been signed by the required number of qualified signatories, the filing officer must notify the person who filed the petition:

- (1) that the petition has not been signed by the required number of signatories; and
- (2) of the number of additional signatures needed.

If the time for circulating the petition has not expired, the petitioners may collect additional signatures and submit them at one time to the filing officer before the circulation period expires.

C. If the petition satisfies the form requirements in part 8205.1010 and has been signed by the required number of qualified signatories during the applicable time period, the filing officer shall notify the person whose name is on the petition receipt that the petition is sufficient.

As the filing officer, I reviewed the petition according to the requirements. The petition did not meet the requirements; therefore, it was rejected.

If the petition had met the requirements and had therefore been accepted, the Board would have been required to bring the question to the voters in the form of a referendum. Since the petition was rejected, the Board is <u>not required</u> to bring the question to the voters. However, you, as the County Board, still have the <u>option</u> to bring it to the voters.

5525 Emerald Avenue · Mountain Iron, MN 55768 Phone: 218.780.8877 · Email: SGiorgi@ramsmn.org

April 27, 2017

MAY 0 2 2017

Senator Chamberlain – Senate Tax Committee Chair Representative Greg Davids – House Tax Committee Chair

Honorable Chairman:

The board of directors for RAMS (Range Association of Municipalities & Schools) respectfully encourages your support for a resolution between the Blandin Paper Company and the counties of Aitkin, St. Louis, Koochiching and Itasca. S.F. 1679 and H.F. 2059 provide the framework for a settlement in this long running dispute that requires some State involvement but will provide significant benefits to the residents of the above listed counties. We ask that the resolution be part of the Tax bill that is ultimately sent to the Governor for approval.

The board of directors is aware that conversations on a resolution have been ongoing during the session and as the organization that represents the residents of these counties we support an agreement that will bring closure to this dispute and preclude further legal expense and uncertainties for the counties and the residents. Settlement of this matter will ensure local school districts, property tax payers and townships will not bear the cost of State policy and retain current assessment methodology consistent with State statute.

We ask that you remain open to continuing dialog and discussion of a resolution on this matter and encourage inclusion in the final Tax bill passed by your respective bodies of the Legislature.

Respectfully submitted/on behalf of the Board of Directors,

Paul Kess/RAMS President

Cc: Iron Range Delegation Senators Senjem & Rest

Representatives Mc Donald & Marquart

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF BUSINESS TRANSACTED IN OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER, AITKIN COUNTY **April 28,2017**

NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTED	FE	ES RECEIVED
COUNTY RECORDER FEES		\$40.00
MISC RECEIPTS		\$0.00
COPIES & C/COPIES		\$2,147.90
NOTARY		\$20.00
TORRENS	4	\$78.00
TORRENS ASSURANCE	*** 9.2031	\$9.00
COUNTY GENERAL FUND		\$6,235.00
STATE TREASURY GENERAL FUND	*** 9.2036	\$4,578.00
LAND RECORDS COMPLIANCE FUND (UNALLOC)	1-100-195-5529	\$4,796.00
RECORDER TECHNOLOGY FUND	1-100-196-5529	\$4,360.00
COUNTY WELL CERTIFICATE		\$150.00
STATE WELL CERTIFICATE	*** 9.2027	\$850.00
COUNTY DEATH CERTIFICATE		\$385.00
STATE DEATH SURCHARGE	*** 9.2022	\$532.00
COUNTY BIRTH CERTIFICATES		\$308.00
STATE BIRTH SURCHARGE	*** 9.2022	\$140.00
CHILDREN'S SURCHARGE	*** 9.2024	\$105.00
LEGISLATIVE SURCHARGE (144.226 SUBD 3 (b))	*** 9.2036	\$350.00
TOTAL DEPOSIT OF CASH OR CHECKS TO THE AITKIN	COUNTY TREASURER	\$25,083.90

RECORDING DONE FOR WHICH NO PAYMENT WAS RECEIVED

VETERANS HONORABLE DISCHARGES	
AITKIN COUNTY	
AITKIN CO ROAD & BRIDGE	
OTHERS	
TOTAL	\$0.00

Documents Recorded for Month: 436 Documents Recorded for Year: 1

Previous Year Statistics

Documents Recorded for Month: 416

Documents Recorded for Year: 1 Last Year's Monthly Deposit: \$23,855.10

Handout 4A

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20172 is for construction of S.A.P. 001-601-020, S.A.P. 001-610-029, S.A.P. 001-615-007, C.P. 001-074-001, and C.P. 001-090-029, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, May 8, 2017 with a total of four bids received, and

WHEREAS, Hardrives, Inc., Rogers, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of\$3,379,844.44.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, Hardrives, Inc., Rogers, MN is awarded Contract No. 20172.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Auditor are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Aitkin County Contract Bid Abstract

Handout 4A

Project Name:

Paving CSAH 1, 10, CR 74 and Jacobson Shop, CSAH 15 Bridge Replacement

Project No.:

CP 001-074-001, CP 001-090-029, SAP 001-601-020, SAP 001-610-029, SAP 001-615-007

Bid Opening:

5/8/2017 at 2:00 PM

Contract No.:

20172

Client:

Aitkin County

Owner:

Aitkin, Minnesota

	Project: CP 001-074-001 - Bituminous Overlay			Engineers Est	imate	Hardrives, Inc	- Rogers, MN	Anderson Bro Construction Brainerd LLC -		Knife River - S	auk Rapids, MN	Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, MN
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,584.00	\$30,584.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$508.71	\$508.71	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	2104.501 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	172	\$9.00	\$1,548.00	\$9.16	\$1,575.52	\$9.50	\$1,634.00	\$9.00	\$1,548.00	\$10.00	\$1,720.00
5	2104.501 REMOVE CURB	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.16	\$916.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
6	2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	352	\$1.00	\$352.00	\$1.02	\$359.04	\$1.05	\$369.60	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$2.00	\$704.00
7	2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	4869	\$2.50	\$12,172.50	\$3.05	\$14,850.45	\$3.25	\$15,824.25	\$4.50	\$21,910.50	\$6.00	\$29,214.00
8	2104.509 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$203.49	\$406.98	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
9	2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CY	2146	\$10.00	\$21,460.00	\$8.14	\$17,468.44	\$8.50	\$18,241.00	\$8.50	\$18,241.00	\$8.00	\$17,168.00
10	2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION	LF	13562	\$0.80	\$10,849.60	\$0.34	\$4,611.08	\$0.24	\$3,254.88	\$0.28	\$3,797.36	\$0.23	\$3,119.26
11	2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1	CY	368	\$22.00	\$8,096.00	\$24.18	\$8,898.24	\$30.00	\$11,040.00	\$27.50	\$10,120.00	\$37.27	\$13,715.36
12	2211.502 AGGREGATE BASE (LV) CLASS 5	CY	419	\$18.00	\$7,542.00	\$25.88	\$10,843.72	\$25.50	\$10,684.50	\$33.00	\$13,827.00	\$41.00	\$17,179.00
13	2211.503 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CY	1484	\$24.00	\$35,616.00	\$21.60	\$32,054.40	\$26.00	\$38,584.00	\$35.00	\$51,940.00	\$32.00	\$47,488.00
14	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	S Y	310	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.68	\$210.80	\$5.25	\$1,627.50	\$6.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.78	\$1,171.80
15	2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3037	\$2.00	\$6,074.00	\$0.01	\$30.37	\$1.85	\$5,618.45	\$1.50	\$4,555.50	\$0.01	\$30.37
16	2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	3765	\$42.00	\$158,130.00	\$48.00	\$180,720.00	\$45.00	\$169,425.00	\$42.25	\$159,071.25	\$44.00	\$165,660.00
17	2451.501 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U (P)	CY	965	\$10.00	\$9,650.00	\$15.26	\$14,725.90	\$16.00	\$15,440.00	\$9.50	\$9,167.50	\$10.00	\$9,650.00
18	2451.503 GRANULAR BACKFILL (LV)	CY	1084	\$15.00	\$16,260.00	\$13.23	\$14,341.32	\$13.75	\$14,905.00	\$16.00	\$17,344.00	\$12.00	\$13,008.00
19	2451.513 FINE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CY	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.44	\$76.32	\$26.50	\$79.50	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
20	2501.515 12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$432.40	\$432.40	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	2501.515 24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$610.45	\$2,441.80	\$635.00	\$2,540.00	\$745.00	\$2,980.00	\$8.00	\$32.00
22	2501.561 12" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006	LF	78	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$30.52	\$2,380.56	\$31.50	\$2,457.00	\$39.00	\$3,042.00	\$40.00	\$3,120.00
23	2501.561 24" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006	L F	108	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$45.78	\$4,944.24	\$47.50	\$5,130.00	\$69.00	\$7,452.00	\$70.00	\$7,560.00
24	2502.541 6" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN (MOD)	LF	125	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$9.16	\$1,145.00	\$9.50	\$1,187.50	\$22.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
25	2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$508.71	\$508.71	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	2504.602 ADJUST HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,526.12	\$1,526.12	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$203.48	\$1,017.40	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
28	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$559.58	\$1,119.16	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,526.12	\$3,052.24	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,885.00	\$5,770.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$203.48	\$610.44	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
31	2521.501 4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	4662	\$4.00	\$18,648.00	\$4.53	\$21,118.86	\$4.70	\$21,911.40	\$4.45	\$20,745.90	\$4.45	\$20,745.90
32	2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D424	LF	1994	\$15.00	\$29,910.00	\$16.28	\$32,462.32	\$17.00	\$33,898.00	\$16.00	\$31,904.00	\$16.00	\$31,904.00
33	2531.507 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	5 Y	181	\$40.00	\$7,240.00	\$47.31	\$8,563.11	\$49.00	\$8,869.00	\$46.50	\$8,416.50	\$46.50	\$8,416.50

Project CP 001-074-001 - Bituminous Operacy Units Operation			1						Anderson Bro	others				
Part		Project: CP 001-074-001 - Bituminous Overlay			Engineers Est	imate	Hardrives, Inc	- Rogers, MN			Knife River - S	auk Rapids, MN	Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, MN
Internal										, ,		, ,	· ·	U,
\$46,000	Line No.	ltem	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	·		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$250,000 TRADEPIC CONTROL \$5	34	2540.602 MAIL BOX SUPPORT	_	GHOW THE PARTY	\$110.00	\$2,310.00			·				·	
\$273.502 SLITENCE, TYPE HI	35	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,526.12	\$1,526.12	·					
32 2573-59 STORM PARAN INLET PROTECTION EACH 4 \$150.00 \$500.00 \$515.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$500.00 \$5150.00 \$5150.00 \$5150.00 \$510.00 \$500.00 \$510.00 \$5	36	2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LF	260	\$2.50	\$650.00	\$3.05							
38 3757-509 SEEDING ACR 6.5 \$800.00 \$420.00 \$2,03.70 \$1.00 \$2,00.00 \$1.20.00 \$0.99 \$1.99.50 \$0.95 \$1.99.50	37	2573.53 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00						The same of the same of		
30 2775.50 SEEDING	38	2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$0.97			Address of the second		·		
40 2575.02 SEED MIXTURE 25-131 LIB 132 54.00 558.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 539.00 530.00 530.00 530.00 530.00 530.00 530.00 530.00 550.00	39	2575.501 SEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$800.00	\$480.00								
42 2575-511 MOLICH MATERIAL TYPE 3	40	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 25-131	LB	132	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$3.56							
42 2575-519 [PISK ANCHORING ACRE 0.6 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$	41	2575.511 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	1.2	\$300.00	\$360.00						A		
48 2575.571 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 MGAL 21 \$300.00 \$50.00	42	2575.519 DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.6	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$508.70							
44 2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	43	2575.571 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.87	\$1,068.27				0		
45 2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPONY LF 23385 50.25 53.06.25 53.07 53.25 53.25	44	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	U.F	16462	\$0.25			\$1,975.44				0		
Totals for Project CP 001-074-001 S417,266.60 S429,639.08 S426,737.04 S483,356.45 S458,341.13	45	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	L F	23385	\$0.25	\$5,846.25	\$0.18	\$4,209.30	\$0.18					
Totals for Project CP 001-074-001 \$417,266.60 \$429,639.08 \$426,737.04 \$483,356.45 \$458,341.13	46	2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY	ĹF	1215	\$0.25	\$303.75	\$0.18	\$218.70	\$0.18					
Solution														
Project: CP 001-090-029 - Jacobson Shop Paving Engineers = Engineers = Hardrives, in - Rogers, MN Construction Company of Construction Compa		Totals for Project CP 001-074-001				\$417,266.60		\$429,639.08		\$426,737.04		\$483,356.45		\$458,341.13
Project: CP 001-090-029 - Jacobson Shop Paving		% of Estimate for Project CP 001-074-001												
Project: CP 001-090-029 - Jacobson Shop Paving Engineers Est Hardrives, Inc - Rogers, MN Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN Duininck, Inc Prinsburg, MN Duininck, Inc Prinsburg, MN			_	r			T							
Line No. Item	1	Project: CP 001-000 029 - Jacobson Shon Baying	1		Farlages Fat	imata	Plandaines la s	Danner MAN	The state of the s		K If B			B : 1
Line No. tem		Troject. Cr 001-030-023 - Jacobson Shop Faving	1		Engineers est	imate	narurives, inc	- Rogers, IVIN			Knife River - S	sauk Kapids, IVIN	Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, IVIN
1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Linit Price	Total Brica			Linit Dring	Tatal Dries	Unit Drice	Total Dries
2 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 62 \$1.50 \$93.00 \$0.01 \$0.62 \$5.00 \$310.00 \$1.50 \$93.00 \$0.01 \$0.62 \$1.50 \$93.00 \$1.50 \$93.00 \$0.01 \$0.62 \$1.50 \$93.00 \$1.50 \$	1			Quartity 1										
3 2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B) TON 288 \$90.00 \$25,920.00 \$58.75 \$16,920.00 \$70.00 \$20,160.00 \$62.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$22,752.00 \$70.00 \$17,856.00 \$79.00 \$19,949.00 \$70.00 \$10	2			62										
Totals for Project CP 001-090-029 \$28,513.00 \$18,920.62 \$21,970.00 \$19,949.00 \$36,752.62 \$36,75	3												O TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	the same of the sa
## Froject: SAP VO1-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Project: SAP VO1-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Figure Figu		Essential Annual State Hill (2/5)	TON	200	\$30.00	\$25,520.00	\$30.73	\$10,920.00	\$70.00	320,100.00	362.00	\$17,830.00	\$79.00	\$22,752.00
## Froject: SAP VO1-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Project: SAP VO1-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Froject: SAP VO1-601-020 -		Totals for Project CP 001-090-029				\$28.513.00		\$18 920 62		\$21,970,00		\$19.949.00		\$36.752.63
Project: SAP 001-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Project: SAP 001-020 - Bitu						¥=0,0=5.03	1			NO.				
Project: SAP 001-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Project: Sap 001-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overl									-	12.337		30.047		20.50%
Project: SAP 001-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay Project: Sap 001-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overl							T .		Anderson Bro	others				
Line No. Item Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price S1,000.00 \$1,000.00<		Project: SAP 001-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay	1		Engineers Est	imate	Hardrives, Inc	- Rogers, MN	200411		Knife River -	Sauk Ranids, MN	Duininck Inc	Prinsburg MN
Line No. Item Unit Squantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price 100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		× (100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -	1		Partition of the second		10000				The state of the s	out (tapius) (tit	Dentilities, Inc.	777735416,717114
1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$21,	Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1	1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1		**			0				A	
3 2104.501 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS LF 96 \$10.00 \$960.00 \$10.17 \$976.32 \$10.50 \$1,008.00 \$15.00 \$1,440.00 \$12.00 \$1,152.00 \$1,200 \$1	2		LS	1							0			
4 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION L F 19143 \$0.50 \$9,571.50 \$0.34 \$6,508.62 \$0.17 \$3,254.31 \$0.28 \$5,360.04 \$0.23 \$4,402.85 \$0.10	3			96			-5		<u> </u>	A		Manager Transport		J
5 2105.607 SALVAGED AGGREGATE (CV) CY 59 \$10.00 \$590.00 \$10.17 \$600.03 \$10.50 \$619.50 \$10.00 \$590.00 \$4.13 \$243.67	4		ÜΕ							-9+	9			
\$2.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$2.000.	5			-							Q+/			
	6		_							·				0+
7 2211.502 AGGREGATE BASE (LV) CLASS 5 CY 193 \$20.00 \$3,860.00 \$25.88 \$4,994.84 \$24.00 \$4,632.00 \$35.00 \$6,755.00 \$40.00 \$7,720.00	7			-0					0					0-

	Project: SAP 001-601-020 - Bitumious Mill and Overlay			Engineers Esti		Hardrives, Inc	- Rogers, MN					Duininck, Inc	
Line No.	Item		Quantity		Total Price	Unit Price			Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8	2215.501 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	S Y	934	\$3.00		\$4.65	\$4,343.10	\$6.00	\$5,604.00	\$4.55	\$4,249.70	\$10.00	\$9,340.00
9	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.0")	SY	55878	\$1.10	\$61,465.80	\$0.68	\$37,997.04	\$0.72	\$40,232.16	\$0.70	\$39,114.60	\$0.99	\$55,319.22
10	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	S Y	4202	\$1.40		\$0.97	\$4,075.94	\$1.85	\$7,773.70	\$1.95	\$8,193.90	\$1.47	\$6,176.94
11	2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	9262	\$2.00	\$18,524.00	\$0.01	\$92.62	\$1.85	\$17,134.70	\$1.50	\$13,893.00	\$0.01	\$92.62
12	2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	7945	\$38.00	\$301,910.00	\$38.50	\$305,882.50	\$38.50	\$305,882.50	\$39.00	\$309,855.00	\$43.00	\$341,635.00
13	2451.501 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U (P)	CY	569	\$12.00	\$6,828.00	\$6.10	\$3,470.90	\$6.30	\$3,584.70	\$12.00	\$6,828.00	\$10.00	\$5,690.00
14	2451.503 GRANULAR BACKFILL (LV)	CY	577	\$18.00	\$10,386.00	\$12.72	\$7,339.44	\$13.25	\$7,645.25	\$22.00	\$12,694.00	\$20.00	\$11,540.00
15	2501.515 24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$610.45	\$1,220.90	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16		LF	86	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$50.87	\$4,374.82	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00
17	2540.602 MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$101.74	\$203.48	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
18	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,526.12	\$1,526.12	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	7287	\$0.25	\$1,821.75	\$0.12	\$874.44	\$0.13	\$947.31	\$0.12	\$874.44	\$0.12	\$874.44
20	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	LF	39269	\$0.25	\$9,817.25	\$0.18	\$7,068.42	\$0.18		\$0.17	\$6,675.73	\$0.17	\$6,675.73
21	2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY	LF	3877	\$0.25	\$969.25	\$0.18	\$697.86	\$0.18	\$697.86	\$0.17	\$659.09	\$0.17	\$659.09
	Totals for Project SAP 001-601-020				\$476,004.35		\$419,616.16		\$443,588.41		\$492,928.00		\$511,115.77
	% of Estimate for Project SAP 001-601-020						-11.85%		-6.81%		3.56%		7.38%
								Anderson Bro	thers				
	Project: SAP 001-610-029 - Bitumious Overlay			Engineers Esti	y-		- Rogers, MN	Construction Brainerd LLC	Company of Brainerd, MN			Duininck, Inc	
Line No.	ltem	_	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price	Company of - Brainerd, MN Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	Quantity 0.91	Unit Price \$37,000.00	Total Price \$33,670.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00	Total Price \$13,650.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00	Unit Price \$40,000.00	Total Price \$36,400.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00	Total Price \$113,750.00
Line No.	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS LS	Quantity 0.91 0.09	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00
1 16 2	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS LS LS	Quantity 0.91 0.09 0.91	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91
1	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS LS LS LS	Quantity 0.91 0.09 0.91 0.09	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09
1 16 2 17 3	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL	LS LS LS LS LF	Quantity 0.91 0.09 0.91 0.09 475	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$2.10	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00
1 16 2	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL	LS LS LS LS LF	Quantity 0.91 0.09 0.91 0.09	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10	Company of - Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00
1 16 2 17 3 18	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE	LS LS LS LS LF LF	Quantity 0.91 0.09 0.91 0.09 475	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$250.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$1.00	Company of - Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00
1 16 2 17 3	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE	LS LS LS LS L F L F EACH	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$99.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$105.00	Company of - Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00
1 16 2 17 3 18	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1	LS LS LS LS L F L F EACH EACH	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$30.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24
1 16 2 17 3 18	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1	LS LS LS LS L F L F EACH EACH C Y	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$24.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$30.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$14.36 \$24.36	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	LS LS LS LF LF EACH EACH CY CY	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$5.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29 \$2.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3.62	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$64,350.00 \$14,617.56	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30
1 16 2 17 3 18	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	LS LS LS LS LF LF EACH EACH CY CY SY	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$33,330.00 \$910.00 \$990.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$330.00 \$3.62	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$14.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$3.35	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.85
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6 21	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	LS LS LS LS LF LF EACH EACH CY CY SY SY GAL	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00 \$43,584.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$0.01	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3.62 \$3.62 \$1.85	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62 \$40,315.20	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00 \$753.00 \$32,688.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$14.36 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$3.35	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.85 \$217.92
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	LS LS LS LF LF EACH EACH CY CY SY SY GAL GAL	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$33,330.00 \$910.00 \$99.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00 \$43,584.00 \$3,712.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00 \$217.92 \$18.56	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$33.62 \$1.85 \$1.85	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62 \$40,315.20 \$3,433.60	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00 \$753.00 \$32,688.00 \$2,784.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$0.01 \$0.01	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.85 \$217.92 \$18.56
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6 21 7 22 8	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	LS LS LS LS LF LF EACH CY CY SY SY GAL GAL TON	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00 \$38.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$90.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00 \$43,584.00 \$3,712.00 \$965,276.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00 \$217.92 \$18.56 \$1,016,080.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3.62 \$1.85 \$1.85 \$37.75	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62 \$40,315.20 \$3,433.60 \$958,925.50	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$1.50	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00 \$753.00 \$32,688.00 \$2,784.00 \$1,003,379.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$0.01 \$0.01	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.85 \$217.92 \$18.56 \$1,066,884.00
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6 21	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	LS LS LS LS LF LF EACH CY CY SY SY GAL GAL TON	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00 \$38.00 \$38.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$990.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00 \$43,584.00 \$3,712.00 \$965,276.00 \$82,460.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$40.00	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00 \$217.92 \$18.56 \$1,016,080.00 \$86,800.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$3.62 \$1.85 \$1.85 \$37.75	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62 \$40,315.20 \$3,433.60 \$958,925.50 \$81,917.50	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$39.50	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00 \$753.00 \$32,688.00 \$2,784.00 \$1,003,379.00 \$85,715.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$42.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.85 \$217.92 \$1,066,884.00 \$91,140.00
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6 21 7 22 8 23	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B) 2540.602 MAIL BOX SUPPORT	LS LS LS LS LF LF EACH CY CY SY SY GAL GAL TON TON EACH	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00 \$38.00 \$38.00 \$110.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$990.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00 \$43,584.00 \$3,712.00 \$965,276.00 \$82,460.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$40.00 \$91.57	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00 \$217.92 \$18.56 \$1,016,080.00 \$86,800.00	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3.62 \$1.85 \$1.85 \$37.75 \$95.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62 \$40,315.20 \$3,433.60 \$958,925.50 \$81,917.50	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$39.50 \$90.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00 \$753.00 \$32,688.00 \$2,784.00 \$1,003,379.00 \$85,715.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$14.36 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$42.00 \$42.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.24 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.85 \$217.92 \$1,066,884.00 \$91,140.00 \$720.00
1 16 2 17 3 18 4 19 5 20 6 21 7 22 8	Item 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2051.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.501 REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2104.509 REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-CABLE 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	LS LS LS LS LF LF EACH CY CY SY SY GAL GAL TON	Quantity	Unit Price \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$24.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$24.00 \$38.00 \$38.00 \$110.00	Total Price \$33,670.00 \$3,330.00 \$910.00 \$990.00 \$1,187.50 \$1,387.50 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$20,190.00 \$1,255.00 \$43,584.00 \$3,712.00 \$965,276.00 \$82,460.00 \$990.00	Unit Price \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$101.74 \$101.74 \$21.29 \$21.29 \$2.00 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$40.00 \$91.57	Total Price \$13,650.00 \$1,350.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$203.48 \$610.44 \$43,836.11 \$3,087.05 \$8,076.00 \$502.00 \$217.92 \$18.56 \$1,016,080.00 \$732.56 \$824.13	Construction Brainerd LLC Unit Price \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.10 \$2.10 \$105.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3.62 \$3.62 \$1.85 \$1.85 \$37.75 \$95.00 \$95.00	Company of Brainerd, MN Total Price \$9,555.00 \$945.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$997.50 \$1,165.50 \$210.00 \$630.00 \$61,770.00 \$4,350.00 \$14,617.56 \$908.62 \$40,315.20 \$3,433.60 \$958,925.50 \$81,917.50 \$760.00	Unit Price \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$3.50 \$1.50 \$39.50 \$90.00	Total Price \$36,400.00 \$3,600.00 \$0.91 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$49,416.00 \$3,480.00 \$12,114.00 \$753.00 \$32,688.00 \$2,784.00 \$1,003,379.00 \$85,715.00 \$720.00 \$810.00	Unit Price \$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$24.36 \$24.36 \$3.35 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$42.00 \$90.00	Total Price \$113,750.00 \$11,250.00 \$0.99 \$0.09 \$950.00 \$1,110.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$50,157.20 \$3,532.20 \$13,527.30 \$840.80 \$217.90 \$1,066,884.00 \$91,140.00 \$720.00 \$810.00

	Project: SAP 001-610-029 - Bitumious Overlay			Engineers Esti			: - Rogers, MN		Company of Brainerd, MN			Duininck, Inc	
Line No.	Item	_			Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	311	Total Price		Total Price		Total Price
25	2554.501 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN 8331	LF	541		\$4,869.00	\$7.38		-	\$4,138.65	\$7.25	\$3,922.25	\$7.25	\$3,922.25
11	2554.521 ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY - CABLE	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,424.38			\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
26	2554.521 ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY - CABLE	EACH	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,424.38	\$8,546.28	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
12	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.91		\$1,820.00	\$1,526.12	\$1,388.77	\$1,100.00	\$1,001.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$910.00
27	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.09	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,526.12	\$137.35	\$1,100.00	\$99.00	\$7,500.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00
13	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	89692	(\$22,423.00	\$0.12	\$10,763.04	\$0.13	\$11,659.96	\$0.12	\$10,763.04	\$0.12	\$10,763.04
28	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	9816	\$0.25	\$2,454.00	\$0.12	\$1,177.92	\$0.13	\$1,276.08	\$0.12	\$1,177.92	\$0.12	\$1,177.92
14	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	LF	149171	\$0.25	\$37,292.75	\$0.18	\$26,850.78	\$0.18	\$26,850.78	\$0.17	\$25,359.07	\$0.17	\$25,359.07
29	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	L F	13514	\$0.25	\$3,378.50	\$0.18	\$2,432.52	\$0.18	\$2,432.52	\$0.17	\$2,297.38	\$0.17	\$2,297.38
15	2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY	L F	8430	\$0.25	\$2,107.50	\$0.18	\$1,517.40	\$0.18	\$1,517.40	\$0.17	\$1,433.10	\$0.17	\$1,433.10
30	2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY	L F	700	\$0.25	\$175.00	\$0.18	\$126.00	\$0.18	\$126.00	\$0.17			\$119.00
						-				***			
	Totals for Project SAP 001-610-029				\$1,303,992.75		\$1,241,336.15		\$1,246,092.12		\$1,301,935.51		\$1,416,424.58
	% of Estimate for Project SAP 001-610-029						-4.80%		-4.44%		-0.16%		8.62%
	Project: SAP 001-615-007 - Bridge Replacement over Cedar Creek on CSAH 15			Engineers Esti			: - Rogers, MN	D+*	Company of Brainerd, MN			Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, MN
Line No.	Item	_	Quantity		Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		Total Price		Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.08		\$3,360.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$61,000.00	\$4,880.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,800.00
14	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.6		\$25,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,000.00
47	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.32		\$13,440.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$61,000.00	\$19,520.00	\$70,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,200.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.08	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1.00							713,200.00
15	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS			-		0	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$0.08	\$1.00	
		LS	0.92	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$1.00	\$0.92	\$1.00	\$0.08 \$0.92	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$0.08 \$0.92	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$0.08
16	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00	\$0.92 \$2,000.00						\$0.08 \$0.92
17	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LS S Y	1 715	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75	\$1.00	\$0.92	\$1.00	\$0.92	\$1.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00
	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP	LS	1 715 160	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20	\$1.00 \$525.00	\$0.92 \$525.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00
17 18 3	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LS S Y C Y L F	1 715 160 528	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00
17 18 3 19	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	LS S Y C Y L F C Y	1 715 160 528 819	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00
17 18 3 19 20	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV)	LS S Y C Y L F C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00 \$18.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00
17 18 3 19 20 48	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV)	LS S Y C Y L F C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00
17 18 3 19 20 48 49	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV)	LS S Y C Y L F C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00
17 18 3 19 20 48 49	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV)	LS S Y C Y L F C Y C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$13.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$1,860.00
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION	LS S Y C Y L F C Y C Y C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339 3040	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$0.50	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.00	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$1,860.00 \$37,740.00
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50 4	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION	LS SY CY LF CY CY CY CY LF LF LF	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$0.50	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17 \$0.24	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55 \$0.12	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45 \$364.80	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$0.28	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00 \$851.20	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00 \$0.23	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$1,860.00 \$37,740.00
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2105.604 SUBGRADE PREPARATION	LS SY CY LF CY CY CY CY LF CY CY CY CY	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339 3040	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$15.00 \$0.50	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$22,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00 \$1,520.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17 \$0.24 \$0.24	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63 \$729.60 \$12,645.60	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55 \$0.12	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45 \$364.80 \$6,322.80	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$0.28 \$0.28	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00 \$851.20 \$14,753.20	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00 \$0.23 \$0.23	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$17,407.00 \$17,407.00 \$699.20
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50 4 21 22	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2112.604 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1	LS S Y C Y L F C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339 3040 52690	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$0.50 \$0.50	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00 \$1,520.00 \$26,345.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17 \$0.24 \$0.24	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63 \$729.60 \$12,645.60 \$1,306.24	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55 \$0.12 \$0.12	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45 \$364.80 \$6,322.80 \$2,009.60	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$0.28 \$0.28	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00 \$851.20 \$14,753.20 \$1,884.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00 \$0.23 \$0.23	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$18,660.00 \$37,740.00 \$17,407.00 \$699.20 \$12,118.70
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50 4 21 22 5	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2112.604 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1	LS SY CY LF CY CY CY CY LF CY CY CY CY	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339 3040 52690 2512	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$2.50 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$0.50 \$0.50 \$1.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$22,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00 \$1,520.00 \$26,345.00 \$2,512.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17 \$0.24 \$0.52 \$21.89	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63 \$729.60 \$12,645.60 \$1,306.24 \$985.05	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55 \$0.12 \$0.80 \$25.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45 \$364.80 \$6,322.80 \$2,009.60 \$1,136.25	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$0.28 \$0.28	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00 \$851.20 \$14,753.20 \$1,884.00 \$1,190.25	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00 \$0.23 \$0.23 \$2.00 \$27.18	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$1,860.00 \$17,407.00 \$699.20 \$12,118.70 \$5,024.00 \$1,223.10
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50 4 21 22	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2112.604 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE BASE (LV) CLASS 5	LS S Y C Y L F C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y C Y	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339 3040 52690 2512	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$0.50 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$24.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00 \$1,520.00 \$26,345.00 \$2,512.00 \$1,080.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17 \$0.24 \$0.52 \$21.89	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63 \$729.60 \$12,645.60 \$1,306.24 \$985.05	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55 \$0.12 \$0.80 \$25.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45 \$364.80 \$6,322.80 \$2,009.60 \$1,136.25 \$27,068.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$0.28 \$0.28 \$0.75 \$26.45	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00 \$851.20 \$14,753.20 \$1,884.00 \$1,190.25 \$28,354.40	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00 \$0.23 \$0.23 \$2.00 \$27.18	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$1,860.00 \$37,740.00 \$17,407.00 \$699.20 \$12,118.70 \$5,024.00 \$1,223.10
17 18 3 19 20 48 49 50 4 21 22 5	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2104.507 REMOVE RIPRAP 2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.521 GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (EV) 2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV) 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2105.603 SHOULDER EXCAVATION 2112.604 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2118.502 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 1 2211.502 AGGREGATE BASE (LV) CLASS 5 2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	LS SY CY LF CY CY CY LF LF SY CY	1 715 160 528 819 1231 124 2220 1339 3040 52690 2512 45	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$0.50 \$0.50 \$24.00 \$24.00 \$20.00	\$920.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,290.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,320.00 \$9,828.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$44,400.00 \$20,085.00 \$1,520.00 \$26,345.00 \$2,512.00 \$1,080.00 \$25,728.00	\$1.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.05 \$10.17 \$1.88 \$9.16 \$12.72 \$12.72 \$14.24 \$10.17 \$0.24 \$0.24 \$0.52 \$21.89 \$21.89	\$0.92 \$2,000.00 \$2,180.75 \$1,627.20 \$992.64 \$7,502.04 \$15,658.32 \$1,577.28 \$31,612.80 \$13,617.63 \$729.60 \$12,645.60 \$1,306.24 \$985.05 \$23,466.08 \$12,404.00	\$1.00 \$525.00 \$3.25 \$10.50 \$5.25 \$9.50 \$13.25 \$14.75 \$10.55 \$0.12 \$0.12 \$0.80 \$25.25 \$18.25	\$0.92 \$525.00 \$2,323.75 \$1,680.00 \$2,772.00 \$7,780.50 \$16,310.75 \$1,643.00 \$32,745.00 \$14,126.45 \$364.80 \$6,322.80 \$2,009.60 \$1,136.25 \$27,068.00 \$10,220.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$0.28 \$0.28 \$0.28 \$26.45 \$26.45 \$30.50	\$0.92 \$1,500.00 \$2,860.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,584.00 \$6,552.00 \$22,158.00 \$2,232.00 \$39,960.00 \$13,390.00 \$851.20 \$14,753.20 \$1,190.25 \$28,354.40 \$17,080.00	\$1.00 \$3,565.00 \$8.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$13.00 \$0.23 \$0.23 \$2.00 \$27.18 \$27.18	\$0.08 \$0.92 \$3,565.00 \$5,720.00 \$2,240.00 \$2,112.00 \$3,276.00 \$18,465.00 \$1,860.00 \$17,407.00 \$699.20 \$12,118.70 \$5,024.00 \$1,223.10 \$29,136.96

	Project: SAP 001-615-007 - Bituminous Mill & Overlay and Bridge Replacement over Cedar Creek on CSAH 15			Engineers Esti	mate	Hardrives, Inc	- Rogers, MN	Anderson Bro Construction Brainerd LLC		Knife River - S	Sauk Rapids, MN	Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, MN
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
7	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.25")	SY	4780	\$1.50	\$7,170.00	\$1.02	\$4,875.60	\$1.45	\$6,931.00	\$1.50	\$7,170.00	\$1.69	\$8,078.20
26	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.25")	SY	83142	\$1.50	\$124,713.00	\$1.02	\$84,804.84	\$1.45	\$120,555.90	\$1.50	\$124,713.00	\$1.69	\$140,509.98
27	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4.5")	SY	2077	\$2.50	\$5,192.50	\$2.22	\$4,610.94	\$4.75	\$9,865.75	\$4.50	\$9,346.50	\$3.48	\$7,227.96
8	2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2150	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.01	\$21.50	\$1.85	\$3,977.50	\$1.50	\$3,225.00	\$0.01	\$21.50
28	2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	11263	\$2.00	\$22,526.00	\$0.01	\$112.63	\$1.85	\$20,836.55	\$1.50	\$16,894.50	\$0.01	\$112.63
9	2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	1928	\$38.00	\$73,264.00	\$38.00	\$73,264.00	\$34.50	\$66,516.00	\$41.00	\$79,048.00	\$42.00	\$80,976.00
29	2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	12743	\$38.00	\$484,234.00	\$38.00	\$484,234.00	\$34.50	\$439,633.50	\$41.00	\$522,463.00	\$42.00	\$535,206.00
51	2412.511 14X12 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	132	\$1,200.00	\$158,400.00	\$1,220.90	\$161,158.80	\$1,250.00	\$165,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$290,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$171,600.00
52	2412.512 14X12 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SECT	EACH	4	\$34,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$106,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00
30	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
53	2451.501 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U (P)	CY	3633	\$12.00	\$43,596.00	\$9.16	\$33,278.28	\$9.50	\$34,513.50	\$10.00	\$36,330.00	\$9.00	\$32,697.00
54	2451.515 COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (LV)	CY	282	\$35.00	\$9,870.00	\$40.70	\$11,477.40	\$42.25	\$11,914.50	\$48.00	\$13,536.00	\$23.00	\$6,486.00
55	2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	120	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$71.22	\$8,546.40	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
31	2540.602 MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$91.57	\$1,373.55	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
32	2540.602 RELOCATE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$101.74	\$203.48	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
56	2554.501 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8307	ĹF.	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$23.15	\$3,472.50	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.75	\$3,412.50	\$22.75	\$3,412.50
57	2554.501 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	LF	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.80	\$4,450.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$17.50	\$4,375.00
58	2554.523 END TREATMENT-ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	EACH	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
10	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.08	\$6,000.00	\$480.00	\$3,450.00	\$276.00	\$3,100.00	\$248.00	\$6,500.00	\$520.00	\$2,900.00	\$232.00
33	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.6	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,070.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,860.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,740.00
59	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.32	\$6,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,104.00	\$3,100.00	\$992.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,900.00	\$928.00
34	2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	L F	2153	\$2.50	\$5,382.50	\$2.03	\$4,370.59	\$2.10	\$4,521.30	\$2.00	\$4,306.00	\$2.00	\$4,306.00
35	2573.505 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE STILL WATER	LF	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.30	\$609.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$19.95	\$598.50	\$19.95	\$598.50
36	2573.602 SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00
37	2574.525 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.44	\$2,544.00	\$26.25	\$2,625.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
38	2575.501 SEEDING (P)	ACRE	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,034.83	\$4,069.66	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	89	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$3.56	\$316.84	\$3.70	\$329.30	\$3.50		\$3.50	\$311.50
40	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 33-361	LB	18	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$37.59	\$676.62	\$39.00	\$702.00	\$36.95	\$665.10	\$36.95	\$665.10
41	2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	S Y	1896	\$2.50	\$4,740.00	\$1.53	\$2,900.88	\$1.60	\$3,033.60	\$1.50		\$1.75	\$3,318.00
42	2575.56 HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX	LB	6000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.58	\$27,480.00	\$4.75		\$4.50		\$5.00	M
43	2575.571 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$50.87	\$3,815.25	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	
11	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	L F	3062	\$0.25	\$765.50	\$0.12	\$367.44	\$0.13	\$398.06	\$0.12		Q	
44	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	35509	\$0.25	\$8,877.25	\$0.12	\$4,261.08	2-		\$0.12	\$4,261.08		*
12	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	L F	10034	\$0.25	\$2,508.50	\$0.18	\$1,806.12	\$0.18	\$1,806.12	\$0.17	\$1,705.78	-	
45	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	LF	63402	\$0.25	\$15,850.50	\$0.18	\$11,412.36	\$0.18	GH	\$0.17		-	-

	Project: SAP 001-615-007 - Bituminous Mill & Overlay and Bridge Replacement over Cedar Creek on CSAH 15			Engineers Esti	mate	Hardrives, Inc	- Rogers, MN	Anderson Bro Construction Brainerd LLC		Knife River - S	Sauk Rapids, MN	Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, MN
Line No.	- Increase	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
13	2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY	L F	895	\$0.25	\$223.75	\$0.18	\$161.10	\$0.18	\$161.10	\$0.17	\$152.15	\$0.17	\$152.15
46	2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY	LF	5223	\$0.25	\$1,305.75	\$0.18	\$940.14	\$0.18	\$940.14	\$0.17	\$887.91	\$0.17	\$887.91
	Totals for Project SAP 001-615-007				\$1,436,627.25		\$1,270,332.43		\$1,351,154.25		\$1,637,974.35		\$1,516,880.13
	% of Estimate for Project SAP 001-615-007						-11.58%	·	-5.95%	-	14.02%		5.59%
	Totals for Contract 20172				\$3,662,403.95		\$3,379,844.44		\$3,489,541.82		\$3,936,143.31		\$3,939,514.23
	% of Estimate for Contract 20172						-7.72%		-4.72%		7.47%		7.57%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:

License No.

Handout 70

Summer Crew project of 2017- (59.5 days)

Signage:

- Lone lake- needs to be routed or metal sign
- Axtell Map sign to be placed (0.5 day)
- Round lake sign (needs to be painted) \$40 paint
 0.5 Day
- Blueberry picking area signs, Soo line and Gun lake areas (3x4') sign 1 Day

ATV Counting Project:

- Set up counter on the Blind lake connector trail to see the amount of use before and after the connector of the outing connector is attached.
- Summer crew to set out
- Also place counter at Axtell park. 2 days install

X- Country Ski

<u>No-Achen</u>: Put ski **trail signs** in a more noticeable spot. Use 4x4's out near the edge of trail and (Y's). **2 days**

<u>Vispo</u>: The addition of the north vispo trails. We still have to ask Mary Straka about it along with the work of Russ Reis from wild life to have agreement for A.C.L.D to cross line.

- Brushing project. (1 week of work) Equipment: Bobcat, Brush saws, and 3 staff members
- Develop new Maps for Vispo. Office work
- New kiosk (like the Berglund park on smaller scale. 2 day install
- Puncheon across wet area 40 ft 1 day

Chipper Road:

Develop Kiosk for the beginning of the chipper road. Map that shows trails. Color Code them to show are designated for which ATV only, walking trail, etc..

Have another sign next it showing the meaning of the colored trails. (i.e. certain trails closed to ATV at from these times of the year).

Lawler ATV:

Counter set up (0.5 days)

 Basic set trail maintenance fixing up the logging area on the Turnock loop road needs ditching and reclaiming. (1 day)

Axtell:

- Fence in training area. Need to get measurements for material cost. Find out if interest lies in the project for education purposes.
- Clean up on the hill climb make a section steeper, add more material to big bowl, do an overall maintenance to the park.
- Fence West side of the
- 2 week project for summer crew.

Jacobson Campground:

- New barrier fence to be constructed. 2-3 day
 - 500'- 4' fencing, (20) 5x6x8's, (10) 8x8x10's
- Kiosks (1-2 Day)
 - o Paint green-4 gals of paint
 - o Label registration booth more clearly
 - Add new maps to the kiosk including updated campground map, trails map, and campsites down river map (DNR style map already)
 - Level off the green space barrier posts

Berglund Park:

- Finish play ground barrier 5x6x14's 1 day
- Haul black dirt and smooth out green space areas w/ bobcat + Reclaimer
- Cut up down tree's @ park for campers, place @ camp sites evenly.
- Stain Pavillion boards and Fishing dock. (3 gallons of Penofin stain) 1 Day
- Fix Flag pole
- Paint pay tubes to Dark forest green color
- Clean out wash stations

3rd guide area:

- Trail clearing for ski trails. 3 days
- Signage

Rabey Line:

- Additional help from the DNR roving crew will be finishing up the rabey line project where the stock piled material needs to be taken care of. Rutted up badly. 2 summer crew employees. Equipment: Bobcat Tractor W/backblade, Skidsteer with the Reclaimer. 4 days
- Create vista overlook out at the washburn lake area. (Blandin trail connects to Rabey)
 (1 day)

Long Lake:

- Construct further puncheon to cross swamp for maintenance. Use the extra material that Joe had ordered. Should be enough lumber for decking on the puncheon. 3 days
- Construct Environmental trail. 4 days

Hill City connector

- Add vista to newly cut area (picnic area, Grill, and fire pit, informational area). 1 day
- Set up possible Acoustic bat survey site = counter to count recreation traffic coming through the area (0.5 day)
- Soil Erosion control work, add water bars, Grass seed to edges so on...., Build berms on corners to keep people on trail, Signage, Ditching project, and laying down material. (2 days).

Snake River:

- Boulder removal: 1 day
- Boulder removal on walking trail: 1 day
- Kiosk building: 2 day w/ new info put into it
- Water check to the hand pump at snake river 0.5 day
- Fix the canoe access slope reversal and culvert application 1 day

Soo Lines:

- Fix guard railing on the Moose River bridge. **0.5 days**
- Patch holes appearing on the Soo grade. Use dump trailer and the bobcat to take care of these I spots. Maps to follow. When needed. **1-2 day**
- Brushing project. 3 Days?
- Add Bog crossing to the blueberry bogs North West of the Axtell. 1 day

Verdon Canoe Access:

Install hand winch for towing canoes up ramp. 0.5 day

Boat Accesses:

• 1 person (1 Day)

Reclaiming projects:

- Larry tiger Disks (1 month)
- Reclaiming (1 person = 1 week)

Signs:

- Mississippi boat access sign (needs painting) .5 day
- Fix Lone Lake sign

Culverts:

- Holywater
- Chipper Road

Future ideas:

- ♣ Moving X-country Ski Trail
- ♣ Supplies shed @ Campgrounds
- Fish cleaning station @ campgrounds
- Solar style exhaust fans on outhouses
- Mississippi canoe access style campsites

Aitkin County Board of Commissioners Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: May 9, 2017

	Please check the boxes that apply.									
Name	Aitkin County Citizen	Aitkin County Employee	Company Representative – please list.							
Han Hazeraker			Artkin Agn							
Brielle Bredsten			LI gO							
			(4)							